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Parental Metrics 2013 Detailed Tables

Country

PARENT OF A CHILD AGE

GENDER SOCIAL CLASS REGION 5-17
Below the
Above- average/
Female Under 35 35 to 54 55 or older High average Average Low Northern WWESE] Central Southern Eastern

A B Cc D E F G H | J K L M N [¢] P Q

Base: All Respondents 972 456 516 415 427 130 21** 89* 313 549 69* 120 227 110 153 293 321 651

972 456 516 415 427 130 21 89 313 549 69 120 227 110 153 293 321 651

Ukraine 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H/I - J/K/ILIM/N/O - P/Q Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Ipsos
1of15



Parental Metrics 2013 Detailed Tables

Q1. Are you the parent or guardian of a child or children living in your household ages 5 to 17 years old?

PARENT OF A CHILD AGE

GENDER SOCIAL CLASS REGION 5-17
Below the
Above- average/
Female Under 35 35 to 54 55 or older average Average Low Northern WWESE] Central Southern Eastern
A B Cc D E F G H | J K L M N [¢] P Q
Base: All Respondents 972 456 516 415 427 130 21** 89* 313 549 69* 120 227 110 153 293 321 651
321 132 189 136 177 8 10 27 102 182 19 33 84 38 54 93 321 0
Yes 33.0% 28.9% 36.6% 32.8% 41.5% 6.2% 47.6% 30.3% 32.6% 33.2% 27.5% 27.5% 37.0% 34.5% 35.3% 31.7% 100.0% -
A E CE K Q
651 324 327 279 250 122 11 62 211 367 50 87 143 72 99 200 0 651
No 67.0% 71.1% 63.4% 67.2% 58.5% 93.8% 52.4% 69.7% 67.4% 66.8% 72.5% 72.5% 63.0% 65.5% 64.7% 68.3% - 100.0%
B D CD | P

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H/I - JIKILIM/N/O - P/Q Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Ipsos
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Parental Metrics 2013 Detailed Tables

Q2. What kinds of things do you talk about with your children?

PARENT OF A CHILD AGE

GENDER SOCIAL CLASS REGION 5-17
Below the
Above- average/
Female Under 35 35 to 54 55 or older average Average Low Northern WWESE] Central Southern Eastern
A B Cc D E F G H | J K L M N [¢] P Q
Base: Parent/Guardian Of 5-17 Year Old Child 321 132 189 136 177 8** 10** 27+ 102 182 19** 33* 84* 38* 54* 93* 321 el
259 102 157 107 146 6 8 22 91 138 15 29 66 27 49 73 259 0
Friends 80.7% 77.3% 83.1% 78.7% 82.5% 75.0% 80.0% 81.5% 89.2% 75.8% 78.9% 87.9% 78.6% 71.1% 90.7% 78.5% 80.7% -
| m IMo
202 63 139 81 116 5 6 16 64 116 12 19 57 19 44 51 202 0
Clothes 62.9% 47.7% 73.5% 59.6% 65.5% 62.5% 60.0% 59.3% 62.7% 63.7% 63.2% 57.6% 67.9% 50.0% 81.5% 54.8% 62.9% -
A mo KIMO
199 62 137 87 107 5 6 18 65 110 13 21 63 21 40 41 199 0
Foods/diet 62.0% 47.0% 72.5% 64.0% 60.5% 62.5% 60.0% 66.7% 63.7% 60.4% 68.4% 63.6% 75.0% 55.3% 74.1% 44.1% 62.0% -
A [ MO mO
165 50 115 72 90 3 4 14 53 94 12 14 42 17 37 43 165 0
Music 51.4% 37.9% 60.8% 52.9% 50.8% 37.5% 40.0% 51.9% 52.0% 51.6% 63.2% 42.4% 50.0% 44.7% 68.5% 46.2% 51.4% -
A KLMO
134 53 81 51 80 3 4 13 49 68 14 11 32 10 30 37 134 0
Social Media 41.7% 40.2% 42.9% 37.5% 45.2% 37.5% 40.0% 48.1% 48.0% 37.4% 73.7% 33.3% 38.1% 26.3% 55.6% 39.8% 41.7% -
i KLMo
73 27 46 31 41 1 1 7 16 49 2 12 16 14 10 19 73 0
Other 22.7% 20.5% 24.3% 22.8% 23.2% 12.5% 10.0% 25.9% 15.7% 26.9% 10.5% 36.4% 19.0% 36.8% 18.5% 20.4% 22.7% -
H Ino Lno
19 10 9 13 5 1 1 3 6 9 0 3 3 1 3 9 19 0
(DKINS) 5.9% 7.6% 4.8% 9.6% 2.8% 12.5% 10.0% 11.1% 5.9% 4.9% - 9.1% 3.6% 2.6% 5.6% 9.7% 5.9% -
D

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H/I - J/K/ILIM/N/O - P/Q Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Parental Metrics 2013 Detailed Tables

Q3. How much do you agree or disagree with the statement, ‘It's important for parents to talk with their children about drinking alcohol'?

PARENT OF A CHILD AGE

GENDER SOCIAL CLASS REGION 517
Below the
Above- average/
Female Under 35 35 to 54 55 or older High average Average Low Northern WWESE] Central Southern Eastern
A B [9 D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q
Base: All Respondents 972 456 516 415 427 130 21+ 89* 313 549 69* 120 227 110 153 293 321 651
671 296 375 274 304 93 17 63 212 379 52 64 167 75 79 234 254 417
Strongly Agree 69.0% 64.9% 72.7% 66.0% 71.2% 71.5% 81.0% 70.8% 67.7% 69.0% 75.4% 53.3% 73.6% 68.2% 51.6% 79.9% 79.1% 64.1%
A KN KN KN KIMN Q
160 86 74 76 67 17 2 19 54 85 6 20 30 20 39 45 36 124
Somewhat Agree 16.5% 18.9% 14.3% 18.3% 15.7% 13.1% 9.5% 21.3% 17.3% 15.5% 8.7% 16.7% 13.2% 18.2% 25.5% 15.4% 11.2% 19.0%
b i JKLO P
56 29 27 28 20 8 1 1 20 34 1 8 10 11 20 6 14 42
Neither Agree Nor Disagree 5.8% 6.4% 5.2% 6.7% 4.7% 6.2% 4.8% 1.1% 6.4% 6.2% 1.4% 6.7% 4.4% 10.0% 13.1% 2.0% 4.4% 6.5%
G g o JLo JKLO
16 11 5 8 5 3 0 2 4 10 0 1 9 1 3 2 7 9
Somewhat Disagree 1.6% 2.4% 1.0% 1.9% 1.2% 2.3% - 2.2% 1.3% 1.8% - 0.8% 4.0% 0.9% 2.0% 0.7% 2.2% 1.4%
b kO
22 12 10 9 11 2 0 0 3 19 1 1 10 2 5 3 7 15
Strongly Disagree 2.3% 2.6% 1.9% 2.2% 2.6% 1.5% - - 1.0% 3.5% 1.4% 0.8% 4.4% 1.8% 3.3% 1.0% 2.2% 2.3%
gH kO o
47 22 25 20 20 7 1 4 20 22 9 26 1 1 7 3 3 44
(DKINS) 4.8% 4.8% 4.8% 4.8% 4.7% 5.4% 4.8% 45% 6.4% 4.0% 13.0% 21.7% 0.4% 0.9% 4.6% 1.0% 0.9% 6.8%
LMNO LMNO LmO P
831 382 449 350 371 110 19 82 266 464 58 84 197 95 118 279 290 541
Top2Box(Strongly/ Somewhat Agree) 85.5% 83.8% 87.0% 84.3% 86.9% 84.6% 90.5% 92.1% 85.0% 84.5% 84.1% 70.0% 86.8% 86.4% 77.1% 95.2% 90.3% 83.1%
hi K KN Kn JKLMN Q
38 23 15 17 16 5 0 2 7 29 1 2 19 3 8 5 14 24
Low2Box(Somewhat/ Strongly Disagree) 3.9% 5.0% 2.9% 4.1% 3.7% 3.8% - 2.2% 2.2% 5.3% 1.4% 1.7% 8.4% 2.7% 5.2% 1.7% 4.4% 3.7%
b H JKmO o

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H/I - J/KILIMIN/O - P/Q Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Parental Metrics 2013 Detailed Tables

Q3x. How much do you agree or disagree with the statement, 'It's important for parents to talk with their children about drinking alcohol'?

PARENT OF A CHILD AGE

GENDER SOCIAL CLASS REGION 5-17
Below the
Above- average/
Female Under 35 35 to 54 55 or older High average Average Low Northern WWESE] Central Southern Eastern
A B Cc D E F G H | J K L M N [¢] P Q
Base: Parent/Guardian Of 5-17 Year Old Child 321 132 189 136 177 8** 10** 27+ 102 182 19** 33* 84* 38* 54* 93* 321 el
254 96 158 104 145 5 8 23 80 143 15 24 70 31 31 83 254 0
Strongly Agree 79.1% 72.7% 83.6% 76.5% 81.9% 62.5% 80.0% 85.2% 78.4% 78.6% 78.9% 72.7% 83.3% 81.6% 57.4% 89.2% 79.1% -
A N N KN
36 22 14 19 17 0 1 3 12 20 2 4 4 5 14 7 36 0
Somewhat Agree 11.2% 16.7% 7.4% 14.0% 9.6% - 10.0% 11.1% 11.8% 11.0% 10.5% 12.1% 4.8% 13.2% 25.9% 7.5% 11.2% -
B LO
14 7 7 7 6 1 1 0 5 8 0 4 3 2 3 2 14 0
Neither Agree Nor Disagree 4.4% 5.3% 3.7% 5.1% 3.4% 12.5% 10.0% - 4.9% 4.4% - 12.1% 3.6% 5.3% 5.6% 2.2% 4.4% -
10
7 3 4 3 2 2 0 1 2 4 0 1 4 0 2 0 7 0
Somewhat Disagree 2.2% 2.3% 2.1% 2.2% 1.1% 25.0% - 3.7% 2.0% 2.2% - 3.0% 4.8% - 3.7% - 2.2% -
o [¢]) o
7 3 4 3 4 0 0 0 2 5 1 0 3 0 2 1 7 0
Strongly Disagree 2.2% 2.3% 2.1% 2.2% 2.3% - - - 2.0% 2.7% 5.3% - 3.6% - 3.7% 1.1% 2.2% -
3 1 2 0 3 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 2 0 3 0
(DKINS) 0.9% 0.8% 11% - 17% - - - 1.0% 1.1% 5.3% - - - 3.7% - 0.9% -
lo
290 118 172 123 162 5 9 26 92 163 17 28 74 36 45 90 290 0
Top2Box(Strongly/ Somewhat Agree) 90.3% 89.4% 91.0% 90.4% 91.5% 62.5% 90.0% 96.3% 90.2% 89.6% 89.5% 84.8% 88.1% 94.7% 83.3% 96.8% 90.3% -
KLN
14 6 8 6 6 2 0 1 4 9 1 1 7 0 4 1 14 0
Low2Box(Somewhat/ Strongly Disagree) 4.4% 4.5% 4.2% 4.4% 3.4% 25.0% - 3.7% 3.9% 4.9% 5.3% 3.0% 8.3% - 7.4% 1.1% 4.4% -
mO mO

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H/I - J/K/ILIM/N/O - P/Q Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Parental Metrics 2013 Detailed Tables

Q4. Have you talked with your children about drinking alcohol?

PARENT OF A CHILD AGE

GENDER SOCIAL CLASS REGION 5-17
Below the
Above- average/
Female Under 35 35 to 54 55 or older average Average Low Northern WWESE] Central Southern Eastern
A B Cc D E F G H | J K L M N [¢] P Q
Base: Parent/Guardian Of 5-17 Year Old Child 321 132 189 136 177 8** 10** 27+ 102 182 19** 33* 84* 38* 54* 93* 321 el
212 85 127 71 137 4 6 24 63 119 13 17 51 26 31 74 212 0
Yes 66.0% 64.4% 67.2% 52.2% 77.4% 50.0% 60.0% 88.9% 61.8% 65.4% 68.4% 51.5% 60.7% 68.4% 57.4% 79.6% 66.0% -
¢} KLN
109 47 62 65 40 4 4 3 39 63 6 16 33 12 23 19 109 0
No 34.0% 35.6% 32.8% 47.8% 22.6% 50.0% 40.0% 11.1% 38.2% 34.6% 31.6% 48.5% 39.3% 31.6% 42.6% 20.4% 34.0% -
D [¢] [¢] O

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H/I - J/KILIM/N/O - P/Q Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Ipsos
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Parental Metrics 2013 Detailed Tables

Q5. From the reasons included below, can you choose all the reasons why you have not talked with your children about drinking?

PARENT OF A CHILD AGE

GENDER SOCIAL CLASS REGION 5-17
Below the
Above- average/
Female Under 35 35 to 54 55 or older High average Average Low Northern WWESE] Central Southern Eastern

Base: Didn't Not Talked With Your Children About
Drinking 109 47* 62* 65* 40* 4% 4* 3** 39* 63* 6** 16 33* 12+ 23** 19* 109 el
73 34 39 52 20 1 2 3 25 43 1 11 26 9 14 12 73 0
Feel child s still too young 67.0% 72.3% 62.9% 80.0% 50.0% 25.0% 50.0% 100.0% 64.1% 68.3% 16.7% 68.8% 78.8% 75.0% 60.9% 63.2% 67.0% -

D
Trust my children to make the right decision i 5 6 3 7 1 0 0 5 6 2 1 1 3 3 1 u 0
10.1% 10.6% 9.7% 4.6% 17.5% 25.0% - - 12.8% 9.5% 33.3% 6.3% 3.0% 25.0% 13.0% 5.3% 10.1% -
[}
Not sure how to discuss/start conversation 8 0 8 3 ° 0 ° 0 1 2 ° 1 1 0 1 0 8 0
2.8% - 4.8% 4.6% - - - - 2.6% 3.2% - 6.3% 3.0% - 4.3% - 2.8% -
3 1 2 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 1 0 1 0 3 0
Too awkward/ too embarrassed to discuss 2.8% 2.1% 3.2% 1.5% 5.0% - - - 2.6% 3.2% - 6.3% 3.0% - 4.3% - 2.8% -
Expect it is taught in schools/ Not role of parent 2 2 ° 1 1 0 ° 0 1 1 1 0 ° 1 ° 0 2 0
1.8% 4.3% - 1.5% 2.5% - - - 2.6% 1.6% 16.7% - - 8.3% - - 1.8% -
2 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 2 0
Other 1.8% 2.1% 1.6% - 5.0% - - - 2.6% 1.6% - - 3.0% - - 5.3% 1.8% -
C

18 6 12 7 9 2 2 0 6 10 2 4 3 0 4 5 18 0
(DKINS) 16.5% 12.8% 19.4% 10.8% 22.5% 50.0% 50.0% - 15.4% 15.9% 33.3% 25.0% 9.1% - 17.4% 26.3% 16.5% -

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H/I - J/KILIM/N/O - P/Q Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Ipsos
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Parental Metrics

Q6. In your opinion, at what age is it appropriate for parents to start talking with their children about drinking?

2013

Detailed Tables

PARENT OF A CHILD AGE

Mean (Excl. Dk/ Refused)

GENDER SOCIAL CLASS REGION 5-17
Below the
Above- average/
Female Under 35 35 to 54 55 or older High average Average Low Northern WWESE] Central Southern Eastern
Base: All Respondents 972 456 516 415 427 130 21** 89* 313 549 69* 120 227 110 153 293 321 651
62 18 44 30 31 1 0 2 16 44 3 4 17 7 7 24 62 0
5 6.4% 3.9% 8.5% 7.2% 7.3% 0.8% - 2.2% 5.1% 8.0% 4.3% 3.3% 7.5% 6.4% 4.6% 8.2% 19.3% -
A E E g K Q
15 4 11 9 6 0 0 0 4 11 1 2 3 3 2 4 15 0
6 1.5% 0.9% 2.1% 2.2% 1.4% - - - 1.3% 2.0% 1.4% 1.7% 1.3% 2.7% 1.3% 1.4% 4.7% -
e Q
29 12 17 8 21 0 0 2 10 17 1 5 3 1 4 15 29 0
7 3.0% 2.6% 3.3% 1.9% 4.9% - - 2.2% 3.2% 3.1% 1.4% 2% 1.3% .9% 2.6% 5.1% 9.0% -
CE | Lm Q
27 9 18 9 18 0 1 3 9 14 2 1 10 5 4 5 27 0
8 2.8% 2.0% 3.5% 2.2% 4.2% - 4.8% 3.4% 2.9% 2.6% 2.9% 0.8% 4.4% 4.5% 2.6% 1.7% 8.4% -
e cE ko k Q
13 5 8 4 9 0 1 1 7 4 1 1 4 0 2 5 13 0
9 1.3% 1.1% 1.6% 1.0% 2.1% - 4.8% 1.1% 2.2% 0.7% 1.4% .8% 1.8% - 1.3% 1.7% 4.0% -
e i Q
57 25 32 32 24 1 2 6 16 33 2 6 15 8 8 18 57 0
10 5.9% 5.5% 6.2% 7.7% 5.6% 0.8% 9.5% 6.7% 5.1% 6.0% 2.9% 5.0% 6.6% 7.3% 5.2% 6.1% 17.8% -
E E Q
7 6 1 2 5 0 0 2 4 1 1 1 1 0 3 1 7 0
11 0.7% 1.3% 0.2% 0.5% 1.2% - - 2.2% 1.3% 0.2% 1.4% .8% 0.4% - 2.0% 0.3% 2.2% -
B 1 1 o Q
40 21 19 16 24 0 1 5 13 21 2 1 10 5 8 14 40 0
12 4.1% 4.6% 3.7% 3.9% 5.6% - 4.8% 5.6% 4.2% 3.8% 2.9% 0.8% 4.4% 4.5% 5.2% 4.8% 12.5% -
E E k k K k Q
12 4 8 3 7 2 1 1 5 5 0 3 3 1 2 3 12 0
13 1.2% 0.9% 1.6% 0.7% 1.6% 1.5% 4.8% 1.1% 1.6% 0.9% - 2.5% 1.3% 0.9% 1.3% 1.0% 3.7% -
Q
22 11 11 5 15 2 2 0 10 10 4 3 7 4 4 0 22 0
14 2.3% 2.4% 2.1% 1.2% 3.5% 1.5% 9.5% - 3.2% 1.8% 5.8% 2.5% 3.1% 3.6% 2.6% - 6.9% -
[} g [¢] [¢] [¢] [¢] (¢ Q
13 5 8 8 5 0 2 1 4 6 0 2 5 2 2 2 13 0
15 1.3% 1.1% 1.6% 1.9% 1.2% - 9.5% 1.1% 1.3% 1.1% - 1.7% 2.2% 1.8% 1.3% 0.7% 4.0% -
Q
6 2 4 3 2 1 0 1 2 3 1 1 1 0 3 0 6 0
16 0.6% 0.4% 0.8% 0.7% 0.5% 0.8% - 1.1% 0.6% 0.5% 1.4% 0.8% 0.4% - 2.0% - 1.9% -
[¢] [¢] Q
2 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 1 0 2 0
17 0.2% 0.4% - - 0.5% - - - - 0.4% - 0.8% - - 0.7% - 0.6% -
Q
5 4 1 2 2 1 0 2 1 2 0 2 1 1 1 0 5 0
18 0.5% 0.9% .2% 0.5% 0.5% 0.8% - 2.2% .3% 0.4% - 1.7% .4% 0.9% . 7% - 1.6% -
hi o Q
1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0
21 0.1% 0.2% - - 0.2% - - - - 0.2% - - - - - 0.3% 0.3% -
661 327 334 284 255 122 11 63 212 375 51 87 147 73 102 201 10 651
DK/ Refused 68.0% 71.7% 64.7% 68.4% 59.7% 93.8% 52.4% 70.8% 67.7% 68.3% 73.9% 72.5% 64.8% 66.4% 66.7% 68.6% 3.1% 100.0%

9.5

9.6

12.9

12

10.7

9.7

9.1

10

10.5

9.6

10.4

8.5

9.5 0

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H/I - J/K/ILIM/N/O - P/Q Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Ipsos
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Parental Metrics

Age

2013

Detailed Tables

PARENT OF A CHILD AGE

GENDER SOCIAL CLASS REGION 5-17
Below the
Above- average/
Female Under 35 35 to 54 55 or older High average Average Low Northern WWESE] Central Southern Eastern
A B Cc D E F G H | J K L M N [¢] P Q
Base: All Respondents 972 456 516 415 427 130 21** 89* 313 549 69* 120 227 110 153 293 321 651
177 96 81 177 0 0 4 22 78 73 19 20 42 13 28 55 9 168
18-24 18.2% 21.1% 15.7% 42.7% - - 19.0% 24.7% 24.9% 13.3% 27.5% 16.7% 18.5% 11.8% 18.3% 18.8% 2.8% 25.8%
B DE | | kM m P
238 101 137 238 0 0 8 27 80 123 15 35 51 29 41 67 127 111
25 - 34 24.5% 22.1% 26.6% 57.3% - - 38.1% 30.3% 25.6% 22.4% 21.7% 29.2% 22.5% 26.4% 26.8% 22.9% 39.6% 17.1%
DE Q
217 105 112 0 217 0 6 21 59 131 15 24 59 28 28 63 133 84
35 - 44 22.3% 23.0% 21.7% - 50.8% - 28.6% 23.6% 18.8% 23.9% 21.7% 20.0% 26.0% 25.5% 18.3% 21.5% 41.4% 12.9%
CE h n Q
210 101 109 0 210 0 2 15 69 124 14 21 45 24 39 67 44 166
45 - 54 21.6% 22.1% 21.1% - 49.2% - 9.5% 16.9% 22.0% 22.6% 20.3% 17.5% 19.8% 21.8% 25.5% 22.9% 13.7% 25.5%
CE P
130 53 7 0 0 130 1 4 27 98 6 20 30 16 17 41 8 122
55 - 64 13.4% 11.6% 14.9% - - 100.0% 4.8% 4.5% 8.6% 17.9% 8.7% 16.7% 13.2% 14.5% 11.1% 14.0% 2.5% 18.7%
CD GH P
415 197 218 415 0 0 12 49 158 196 34 55 93 42 69 122 136 279
18-34 42.7% 43.2% 42.2% 100.0% - - 57.1% 55.1% 50.5% 35.7% 49.3% 45.8% 41.0% 38.2% 45.1% 41.6% 42.4% 42.9%
DE | |
427 206 221 0 427 0 8 36 128 255 29 45 104 52 67 130 177 250
35 - 54 43.9% 45.2% 42.8% - 100.0% - 38.1% 40.4% 40.9% 46.4% 42.0% 37.5% 45.8% 47.3% 43.8% 44.4% 55.1% 38.4%
CE Q
130 53 7 0 0 130 1 4 27 98 6 20 30 16 17 41 8 122
55+ 13.4% 11.6% 14.9% - - 100.0% 4.8% 4.5% 8.6% 17.9% 8.7% 16.7% 13.2% 14.5% 11.1% 14.0% 2.5% 18.7%
CD GH P
Mean 38 37.7 38.3 25.7 44.2 57.1 335 34.3 35.8 40.1 36 38.2 37.8 3?.4 37.6 38.3 36.5 38.8
[¢ CcD GH i P
Std. Dev. 12.5 12.6 12.3 4.9 5.7 15 10.5 115 12.4 12.4 12.6 13 12.2 11.7 12.6 12.7 7.6 14.2
Std. Err. 0.4 0.6 0.5 0.2 0.3 0.1 23 12 0.7 0.5 15 12 0.8 11 1 0.7 0.4 0.6
Median 38 37.5 38 26 44 57 32 32 34 40 35 37 37 38.5 37 39 36 42

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H/I - JIKILIM/N/O - P/Q Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Parental Metrics 2013 Detailed Tables

Gender

PARENT OF A CHILD AGE

GENDER SOCIAL CLASS REGION 5-17
Below the
Above- average/
Female Under 35 35 to 54 55 or older average Average Low Northern WWESE] Central Southern Eastern
A B Cc D E F G H | J K L M N [¢] P Q
Base: All Respondents 972 456 516 415 427 130 21** 89* 313 549 69* 120 227 110 153 293 321 651
456 456 0 197 206 53 13 49 152 242 35 52 105 52 73 139 132 324
Male 46.9% 100.0% - 47.5% 48.2% 40.8% 61.9% 55.1% 48.6% 44.1% 50.7% 43.3% 46.3% 47.3% 47.7% 47.4% 41.1% 49.8%
B i P
516 0 516 218 221 77 8 40 161 307 34 68 122 58 80 154 189 327
Female 53.1% - 100.0% 52.5% 51.8% 59.2% 38.1% 44.9% 51.4% 55.9% 49.3% 56.7% 53.7% 52.7% 52.3% 52.6% 58.9% 50.2%
A 9 Q

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H/I - JIKILIM/N/O - P/Q Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Parental Metrics 2013 Detailed Tables

Social Class

PARENT OF A CHILD AGE

GENDER SOCIAL CLASS REGION 5-17
Below the
Above- average/
Female Under 35 35 to 54 55 or older average Average Low Northern WWESE] Central Southern Eastern
Base: All Respondents (Ukr) 972 456 516 415 427 130 21** 89* 313 549 69* 120 227 110 153 293 321 651
21 13 8 12 8 1 21 0 0 0 4 1 3 2 6 5 10 11
High 2.2% 2.9% 1.6% 2.9% 1.9% 0.8% 100.0% - - - 5.8% 0.8% 1.3% 1.8% 3.9% 1.7% 3.1% 1.7%
KLo
89 49 40 49 36 4 0 89 0 0 14 5 21 5 20 24 27 62
Above average 9.2% 10.7% 7.8% 11.8% 8.4% 3.1% - 100.0% - - 20.3% 4.2% 9.3% 4.5% 13.1% 8.2% 8.4% 9.5%
E E HI KLMO k KM
313 152 161 158 128 27 0 0 313 0 42 32 70 20 50 99 102 211
Average 32.2% 33.3% 31.2% 38.1% 30.0% 20.8% - - 100.0% - 60.9% 26.7% 30.8% 18.2% 32.7% 33.8% 31.8% 32.4%
DE E Gl KLMNO M M M
372 170 202 151 176 45 0 0 0 372 9 46 81 53 63 120 124 248
Below average 38.3% 37.3% 39.1% 36.4% 41.2% 34.6% - - - 67.8% 13.0% 38.3% 35.7% 48.2% 41.2% 41.0% 38.6% 38.1%
GH J J JL J J
177 72 105 45 79 53 0 0 0 177 0 36 52 30 14 45 58 119
Low 18.2% 15.8% 20.3% 10.8% 18.5% 40.8% - - - 32.2% - 30.0% 22.9% 27.3% 9.2% 15.4% 18.1% 18.3%
a C CD GH JNO JNO JNO J Jn

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H/I - J/K/ILIM/IN/O - P/Q Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Parental Metrics 2013 Detailed Tables

Employment

PARENT OF A CHILD AGE

GENDER SOCIAL CLASS REGION 5-17
Below the
Above- average/
Female Under 35 35 to 54 55 or older average Average Low Northern WWESE] Central Southern Eastern
A B Cc D E F G H | J K L M N [¢] P Q
Base: All Respondents (Ukr) 972 456 516 415 427 130 21** 89* 313 549 69* 120 227 110 153 293 321 651
s 572 296 276 206 316 50 10 58 197 307 41 68 110 59 93 201 217 355
Employed (factory, company, military man)
58.8% 64.9% 53.5% 49.6% 74.0% 38.5% 47.6% 65.2% 62.9% 55.9% 59.4% 56.7% 48.5% 53.6% 60.8% 68.6% 67.6% 54.5%
B E CE | L KLMn Q
. . 56 42 14 18 34 4 6 7 23 20 7 3 16 7 12 11 20 36
Self-employed (private business, entrep ur)
5.8% 9.2% 2.7% 4.3% 8.0% 3.1% 28.6% 7.9% 7.3% 3.6% 10.1% 2.5% 7.0% 6.4% 7.8% 3.8% 6.2% 5.5%
B Ce i | KO ko ko
. 102 25 7 74 21 7 0 6 27 69 2 18 32 13 12 25 41 61
Temporally unemployed (unemployed, maternity leave)
10.5% 5.5% 14.9% 17.8% 4.9% 5.4% - 6.7% 8.6% 12.6% 2.9% 15.0% 14.1% 11.8% 7.8% 8.5% 12.8% 9.4%
A DE h Jno JnOo J
82 27 55 2 22 58 1 1 13 67 1 16 19 20 7 19 6 76
Retired 8.4% 5.9% 10.7% 0.5% 5.2% 44.6% 4.8% 1.1% 4.2% 12.2% 1.4% 13.3% 8.4% 18.2% 4.6% 6.5% 1.9% 11.7%
A [} CD GH JNO J JLNO P
76 20 56 32 33 11 0 3 16 57 4 5 35 6 16 10 36 40
Do not work, but manage the house 7.8% 4.4% 10.9% 7.7% 7.7% 8.5% - 3.4% 5.1% 10.4% 5.8% 4.2% 15.4% 5.5% 10.5% 3.4% 11.2% 6.1%
A GH JKMO kO Q
84 46 38 83 1 0 4 14 37 29 14 10 15 5 13 27 1 83
Student/pupil 8.6% 10.1% 7.4% 20.0% 0.2% - 19.0% 15.7% 11.8% 5.3% 20.3% 8.3% 6.6% 4.5% 8.5% 9.2% 0.3% 12.7%
DE | | KLMNO P

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H/I - J/KILIM/N/O - P/Q Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Parental Metrics 2013 Detailed Tables

Income - Ukraine

PARENT OF A CHILD AGE

GENDER SOCIAL CLASS REGION 5-17
Below the
Above- average/
Female Under 35 35 to 54 55 or older High average Average Low WWESE] Central Southern Eastern
Base: All Respondents (Ukr) 972 456 516 415 427 130 21** 89* 313 549 69* 120 227 110 153 293 321 651
1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0
151-200 UAH 0.1% 0.2% - - 0.2% - - - - 0.2% - - - - - 0.3% 0.3% -
1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
401-500 UAH 0.1% 0.2% - - - 0.8% - - - 0.2% - - 0.4% - - - - 0.2%
cd
1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0
701-800 UAH 0.1% 0.2% - - 0.2% - - - - 0.2% - - - - - 0.3% 0.3% -
1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
801-900 UAH 0.1% - 0.2% - 0.2% - - - - 0.2% - - - 0.9% - - - 0.2%
6 3 3 4 0 2 0 0 2 4 0 0 4 1 0 1 1 5
901-1000 UAH 0.6% 0.7% 0.6% 1.0% - 1.5% - - 0.6% 0.7% - - 1.8% 0.9% - 0.3% 0.3% 0.8%
D D
3 2 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 3 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 3
1001-1250 UAH 0.3% 0.4% 0.2% 0.2% 0.2% 0.8% - - - 0.5% - 0.8% 0.4% 0.9% - - - 0.5%
55 21 34 19 20 16 0 0 3 52 0 13 20 13 8 1 12 43
1251-2000 UAH 5.7% 4.6% 6.6% 4.6% 4.7% 12.3% - - 1.0% 9.5% - 10.8% 8.8% 11.8% 5.2% 0.3% 3.7% 6.6%
CcD GH Jno Jo JnO jo p
71 18 53 15 34 22 0 1 3 67 0 7 20 17 10 17 26 45
2001-2500 UAH 7.3% 3.9% 10.3% 3.6% 8.0% 16.9% - 1.1% 1.0% 12.2% - 5.8% 8.8% 15.5% 6.5% 5.8% 8.1% 6.9%
A [} CD GH J J JKINO J J
41 13 28 21 14 6 0 0 11 30 1 7 14 6 6 7 20 21
2501-3000 UAH 4.2% 2.9% 5.4% 5.1% 3.3% 4.6% - - 3.5% 5.5% 1.4% 5.8% 6.2% 5.5% 3.9% 2.4% 6.2% 3.2%
A g G o o Q
114 50 64 50 44 20 0 3 27 84 0 23 35 14 17 25 42 72
3001-3500 UAH 11.7% 11.0% 12.4% 12.0% 10.3% 15.4% - 3.4% 8.6% 15.3% - 19.2% 15.4% 12.7% 11.1% 8.5% 13.1% 11.1%
g GH JnO JO J J J
49 15 34 18 23 8 0 3 22 24 2 6 20 1 7 13 14 35
3501-4000 UAH 5.0% 3.3% 6.6% 4.3% 5.4% 6.2% - 3.4% 7.0% 4.4% 2.9% 5.0% 8.8% 0.9% 4.6% 4.4% 4.4% 5.4%
A i m MO m m
89 53 36 37 45 7 0 3 28 58 1 17 23 7 12 29 37 52
4001-4500 UAH 9.2% 11.6% 7.0% 8.9% 10.5% 5.4% - 3.4% 8.9% 10.6% 1.4% 14.2% 10.1% 6.4% 7.8% 9.9% 11.5% 8.0%
B e g G Jmn J j J q
53 17 36 25 25 3 0 11 14 28 1 11 14 3 5 19 16 37
4501-5000 UAH 5.5% 3.7% 7.0% 6.0% 5.9% 2.3% - 12.4% 4.5% 5.1% 1.4% 9.2% 6.2% 2.7% 3.3% 6.5% 5.0% 5.7%
A e HI JMN
92 47 45 31 50 11 2 12 43 35 3 6 17 8 10 48 36 56
5001-5500 UAH 9.5% 10.3% 8.7% 7.5% 11.7% 8.5% 9.5% 13.5% 13.7% 6.4% 4.3% 5.0% 7.5% 7.3% 6.5% 16.4% 11.2% 8.6%
[} | | JKLMN
36 18 18 21 14 1 1 4 19 12 6 3 14 2 1 10 10 26
5501-6000 UAH 3.7% 3.9% 3.5% 5.1% 3.3% 0.8% 4.8% 4.5% 6.1% 2.2% 8.7% 2.5% 6.2% 1.8% 0.7% 3.4% 3.1% 4.0%
E | kMNo mN n
58 37 21 28 25 5 6 15 24 13 12 3 9 5 8 21 19 39
6501-7000 UAH 6.0% 8.1% 4.1% 6.7% 5.9% 3.8% 28.6% 16.9% 7.7% 2.4% 17.4% 2.5% 4.0% 4.5% 5.2% 7.2% 5.9% 6.0%
B HI | KLMNO k
27 14 13 13 13 1 5 8 12 2 8 0 1 1 11 6 13 14
More than 7000 UAH 2.8% 3.1% 2.5% 3.1% 3.0% 0.8% 23.8% 9.0% 3.8% 0.4% 11.6% - 0.4% 0.9% 7.2% 2.0% 4.0% 2.2%
HI | KLMO KLMO q
1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
No income 0.1% - 0.2% - 0.2% - - - - 0.2% - - - - - 0.3% - 0.2%
273 145 128 132 115 26 7 29 105 132 35 23 34 30 58 93 73 200
Refused to answer (not on the card) 28.1% 31.8% 24.8% 31.8% 26.9% 20.0% 33.3% 32.6% 33.5% 24.0% 50.7% 19.2% 15.0% 27.3% 37.9% 31.7% 22.7% 30.7%
B E i | KLMnO L KLm KL P

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H/I - J/KILIM/N/O - P/Q Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Parental Metrics 2013 Detailed Tables

Region

PARENT OF A CHILD AGE

GENDER SOCIAL CLASS REGION 5-17
Below the
Above- average/
Female Under 35 35 to 54 55 or older average Average Low Northern WWESE] Central Southern Eastern

A B Cc D E F G H | J K L M N [¢] P Q

Base: All Respondents (Ukr) 972 456 516 415 427 130 21** 89* 313 549 69* 120 227 110 153 293 321 651

69 35 34 34 29 6 4 14 42 9 69 0 0 0 0 0 19 50
Kiev 7.1% 7.7% 6.6% 8.2% 6.8% 4.6% 19.0% 15.7% 13.4% 1.6% 100.0% - - - - - 5.9% 7.7%

| | KLMNO

120 52 68 55 45 20 1 5 32 82 0 120 0 0 0 0 33 87

Northern 12.3% 11.4% 13.2% 13.3% 10.5% 15.4% 4.8% 5.6% 10.2% 14.9% - 100.0% - - - - 10.3% 13.4%
GH JLMNO

227 105 122 93 104 30 3 21 70 133 0 0 227 0 0 0 84 143

Western 23.4% 23.0% 23.6% 22.4% 24.4% 23.1% 14.3% 23.6% 22.4% 24.2% - - 100.0% - - - 26.2% 22.0%
JKMNO

110 52 58 42 52 16 2 5 20 83 0 0 0 110 0 0 38 72

Central 11.3% 11.4% 11.2% 10.1% 12.2% 12.3% 9.5% 5.6% 6.4% 15.1% - - - 100.0% - - 11.8% 11.1%
GH JKLNO

153 73 80 69 67 17 6 20 50 77 0 0 0 0 153 0 54 99

Southern 15.7% 16.0% 15.5% 16.6% 15.7% 13.1% 28.6% 22.5% 16.0% 14.0% - - - - 100.0% - 16.8% 15.2%
| JKLMO

293 139 154 122 130 41 5 24 99 165 0 0 0 0 0 293 93 200

Eastern 30.1% 30.5% 29.8% 29.4% 30.4% 31.5% 23.8% 27.0% 31.6% 30.1% - - - - - 100.0% 29.0% 30.7%
JKLMN

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H/I - JIKILIM/N/O - P/Q Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Parental Metrics 2013 Detailed Tables

Education

PARENT OF A CHILD AGE

GENDER SOCIAL CLASS REGION 5-17
Below the
Above- average/
Female Under 35 35 to 54 55 or older average Average Low Northern WWESE] Central Southern Eastern
Base: All Respondents (Ukr) 972 456 516 415 427 130 21** 89* 313 549 69* 120 227 110 153 293 321 651
No primary education (do not have primary education, 3 2 1 0 3 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 3
but can read and write) 0.3% 0.4% 0.2% - 0.7% - - - 0.6% 0.2% - - 1.3% - - - - 0.5%
c o

Primary sec_ondary gducatlon (has finished a primary 12 10 2 5 6 1 1 1 4 6 o 5 5 5 1 5 4 8
school and is a pupil of 5-9 forms)

1.2% 2.2% 0.4% 1.2% 1.4% 0.8% 4.8% 1.1% 1.3% 1.1% - 1.7% 2.2% 1.8% 0.7% 0.7% 1.2% 1.2%

B

Incomplete secondary education (has finished an
|ncqmplete secondary school (8-9 forms ) and now is a 77 37 40 35 25 17 1 1 10 65 1 8 2 8 16 2 2 51
pupil of 10-11 forms or PTU)

7.9% 8.1% 7.8% 8.4% 5.9% 13.1% 4.8% 1.1% 3.2% 11.8% 1.4% 6.7% 9.7% 7.3% 10.5% 7.5% 8.1% 7.8%

D GH J i J i
Secondary education (has finished a secondary school 281 146 135 105 129 47 2 15 64 200 7 53 88 36 45 52 87 194
(10-11 forms ), PTU) 28.9% 32.0% 26.2% 25.3% 30.2% 36.2% 9.5% 16.9% 20.4% 36.4% 10.1% 44.2% 38.8% 32.7% 29.4% 17.7% 27.1% 29.8%
B C GH JmNO JnO JO JO

Incomplete higher education/Primary higher (has
graduated from a secondary special school, technical
school, junior specialist degree) 252 118 134 110 107 35 2 17 86 147 13 20 52 30 35 102 85 167

25.9% 25.9% 26.0% 26.5% 25.1% 26.9% 9.5% 19.1% 27.5% 26.8% 18.8% 16.7% 22.9% 27.3% 22.9% 34.8% 26.5% 25.7%

k JKLN

Incomple;e hlgher_edl._lcatlop (has finished half or more 62 28 24 25 14 3 3 5 2 28 10 7 7 7 8 23 12 50
of educational period in a higher school )

6.4% 6.1% 6.6% 10.8% 3.3% 2.3% 14.3% 5.6% 8.3% 5.1% 14.5% 5.8% 3.1% 6.4% 5.2% 7.8% 3.7% 7.7%

DE i KLmNo L P
Higher education - complete or basic higher education
(has graduated from a higher school, has a bachelor's
d . s g 285 115 170 115 143 27 12 50 121 102 38 30 50 27 48 92 107 178
legree or master's degree, or is a specialist)
29.3% 25.2% 32.9% 27.7% 33.5% 20.8% 57.1% 56.2% 38.7% 18.6% 55.1% 25.0% 22.0% 24.5% 31.4% 31.4% 33.3% 27.3%
A cE HI | KLMNO L L q

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H/I - JIKILIM/N/O - P/Q Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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